Presented by: Introduced: The Manager 02-16-78

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 498

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTIONS 388, 429, AND 466 TO ESTABLISH RENTAL RATES FOR EAGLECREST.

WHEREAS, the assembly by Resolution No. 388, as amended by Resolution No. 429 and 466, established rates to be charged for services and use of facilities at Eaglecrest, and

WHEREAS, Resolution 388 establishes a rate for season tickets, and

WHEREAS, refund procedures should be established for this rate,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Resolution No. 388 as amended by Resolution No. 429 and 466 is further amended as follows:

1. Section 1(c) is amended to read

Complimentary Tickets All-day complimentary tickets will be issued to all patrons holding All Lifts tickets if mechanical shutdown of the chair lift occurs before 11:00 a.m. Allday complimentary tickets will be issued to all patrons holding Surface Lifts tickets if mechanical shutdown of any surface lift occurs before 11:00 a.m. Half-day complimentary tickets will be issued similarly for sutdowns which occur between 11:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Purchased lift tickets must be turned in for complimentary tickets within one hour of shutdown. Complimentary tickets must be used during the season in which issued unless otherwise noted on the ticket.

- 2. Section 1(d) is renumbered to 1(e).
- 3. Section 1(d) is added to read:

Refunds
Cash refunds will not be granted for any
reason for a lift ticket except as provided
below: